
Utility Payments Due
Event Date
Sat, Jun 15 2024, All day
Monthly on the 15th All day until Tue, Dec 31 2030
Recent

Wed, May 15 2024, All day

Upcoming

Mon, Jul 15 2024, All day
Thu, Aug 15 2024, All day
Sun, Sep 15 2024, All day
Tue, Oct 15 2024, All day
Fri, Nov 15 2024, All day
Sun, Dec 15 2024, All day
Wed, Jan 15 2025, All day

Utility bill payments are due by the 15th of every month to avoid
the addition of a 5% penalty. Payments are accepted all day on
the 15th, and no penalty is assessed until the next day at 8:00
a.m. If the 15th falls on a weekend or holiday that the City is
closed, payments must be received by 5:00 p.m. the next
business day to avoid the 5% penalty. For customer convenience,
there is a night depository to the right of the front door to City
Hall. 

Alternate payment options:

The City receives several electronic payments when customers pay through their bank's
online bill pay program. Check with your bank to see if payments to the City of Centralia
can be made electronically.
Customers also have the option to enroll in automatic withdraw for utility payments.
Simply complete the form below and return it to City Hall along with a voided check.
Payments are automatically withdrawn on the 10th of each month.
Online payments through the City's website are posted in real-time. There is a
convenience fee of 3.5% added by the third-party payment administrator for this service. 
https://centraliamo.epayub.com/Account/Login?ReturnUrl=%2F&nbsp;

 

http://www.centraliamo.org/publicworks-utilities/page/utility-payments-due
https://centraliamo.epayub.com/Account/Login?ReturnUrl=%2F&nbsp


Supporting Documents

ACH Payment Form 24.77 KB

http://www.centraliamo.org/media/13356

